provisions, 	if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14(a)(ii) of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 
2014 (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the payment of 
remuneration of ̀  75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five thousand only) per annum plus applicable tax rate and out of pocket 
expenses that may be incurred during the course of audit to M/s. Balwinder & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No. 000201) appointed as Cost Auditor, by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the cost

[...]

remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor requires to be ratified by the Members of the Company. Accordingly, ratification 
of the Members is sought as referred to in the Resolution at Item No. 4 of the Notice of the payment of the remuneration 
amounting to ` 75,000/- (Seventy Five thousand only) for Cost Audit plus applicable tax rate and out of pocket expenses 
payable to the Cost Auditor for the Financial Year ending March 31, 2019.

Item 5:

M/s. Rainbow Line Trading U.A.E, Dubai is a Related Party of Orbit Exports Limited as our Company holds 49% Shares in

[...]

the Company has bought back 4,44,444 fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of ` 10/- each (representing 
1.55% of the total paid up equity share capital of the Company) at a price of ` 180/- (Rupees One hundred and 
Eighty only) (“Buy back Price”) per Equity Share for a total consideration not exceeding ̀  7,99,99,920/- (Rupees 
Seven crore ninety nine lacs ninety nine thousand nine hundred and twenty only).

2.	� Pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 2, 5, 6, 7, 8 of the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund), Rules, 2016, the Company has transferred 
38,508 shares, dividend on which remained unclaimed for 7 consecutive years by the respective shareholders